RecessedFlexible Ambient 2x4
balancedcare.axislighting.com
Product design and development is an ongoing
process at BalancedCare™ by Axis Lighting. We
reserve the right to change specifications. Contact
BalancedCare™ for the latest product information.
1 / 9
November 27, 2020 BCFA-2x4.SPEC
FILE NAME : © 2020 BalancedCare™
by Axis Lighting Inc.
1.800.263.2947  |  514.948.6272
Notes
Type
Project
Ordering Guide
BCFA 24
PRODUCT ID SIZE NOMINAL LUMENS CRI COLOR TEMP . DISTRIBUTION
BCFA Flexible Ambient 24 2'X4' 4000 4000 lm - Minimum 80 80 CRI 30 3000 K GD general diffuse
Recessed 7100 7100 lm - Maximum 90 90 CRI* 35 3500 K WD wide
40 4000 K
B30 3000 K - BIOS*
B35 3500 K - BIOS*
B40 4000 K - Bios*
TW2750 2700-5000 K - Tunable White
Outputs between listed min and max are
available.
Consult factory for outputs outside of the
listed range.
Consult factory for max output with
BIOS.
* Not available with BIOS Consult Axitune technical sheet for more information on
color technology.
*Consult BIOS guide for more information on BIOS
technology. Only available with 80 CRI.
LV CONTROLLER (OPT.) MOUNTING BATTERY (OPT.) OTHER (OPT.)
LVC1 low voltage controller (Mode 1) TB9 t-bar 9/16” B(#) battery pack F fuse *
LVC2 low voltage controller (Mode 2) TB15 t-bar 15/16”
LVCD3 low voltage controller (Mode 3 step dim) TG9 tegular 9/16”
LVCD4 low voltage controller (Mode 3 smooth dim) TG15 tegular 15/16”
LVCD5 low voltage controller (Mode 4 step dim) DF drywall flange
LVCD6 low voltage controller (Mode 4 smooth dim)
Not available with 347V
Please consult factory
For compatibility with control devices, such as pillow speaker handset.
See wiring diagrams on page 6-7.
Not available with 347V
Please consult factory
*Requires 120V or 277V
CENTER OPTICS - CO (see page 2 for code) FINISH VOLTAGE DRIVER CIRCUITS (OPT.)
CO (CHOICES FROM  center optics (see page 2 for AMW antimicrobial 120 120 V DP dimming (0-10V) 1% +E(#) emergency section *
PAGE 2) available options and ordering white* 277 277 V LT(#) Lutron* +GTD(#) generator transfer device*
code. Paste the code string here) W white 347 347 V BI bi-level dimming
BL Blank (non-illuminated center strip)* C custom** UNV universal O(#) other**
DC low voltage* DPB(#) dimming (0-10V) 1% with Bios*
TW(#) tunable white drivers*
POE(#) POE drivers*
* SO and BL - IP64 rated. Other center options are not IP64 rated. * Standard finish
**Consult factory for NSF.
* Only available with POE
drivers.
* See page 4 to specify system
** Please consult factory; see page 4
1 circuit standard, 2 circuits with accent
light or Mikrolite options.
* Specify quantity
Accessories ordered separately.
See Accessories ordering guide.
Optical chamber available to
order separately. See page 3.
SIDE VIEW
24”
23 1/8”
4”
3/4”
23 3/4”
T-bar to T-bar
Flange to Flange
24”
23 1/8”
4”
3/4”
23 3/4”
T-bar to T-bar
Flange to Flange

*Consult BIOS guide for more information on BIOS
technology. Only available with 80 CRI.
Optical Chamber Ordering Guide
Optical Chamber Replacement
1 2
PRY WITH PROVIDED LENS TOOL
FOUR CORNERS
LEVIER AVEC OUTILE FOURNIS AUX
QUATRE COINS
REPLACE OPTICAL CHAMBER
REMPLACER LA CHAMBRE OPTIQUE
DISCONNECT WIRES FROM DRIVER
DÉBRANCHEZ LES FILS DU PILOTE
Modular optical chamber is available as optional shelf stock for easy maintenance change-out;
ordered separately.
RecessedFlexible Ambient 2x4
balancedcare.axislighting.com
Product design and development is an ongoing
process at BalancedCare™ by Axis Lighting. We
reserve the right to change specifications. Contact
BalancedCare™ for the latest product information.
4 / 9
November 27, 2020 BCFA-2x4.SPEC
FILE NAME : © 2020 BalancedCare™
by Axis Lighting Inc.
1.800.263.2947  |  514.948.6272
ELECTRICAL
Incorporating these components may have limitations or aff ect the
length of the luminaire. Please contact factory for more details.
Lutron driver* LDE1 - Hi-lume 1% EcoSystem with Soft-on, Fade-to-
             Black
LDE5 - 5-Series EcoSystem
LTEA - Hi-lume 1% 2-wire (120V forward phase only)
*Consult factory
Other drivers** DALI - Digital Addressable Lighting Interface
DMX - Digital Multiplex
LV - line voltage - Advance Mark 10
Xitanium SR - For wireless sensor
BIOS
DPB drivers*
STC - BIOS control 0-10V  with static spectrum and BIOS
SkyBlue enabled from 100% to 1%.
DYN- BIOS control 0-10V  with dynamic spectrum and BIOS
SkyBlue® with Bio-Dimming™ enabled 100% to 50%, light
output dimming from 49% to 1%.
Tunable White
TW drivers*
DALIDT6 - DALI Type 6 (Two DALI Addresses)
DALIDT8 - DALI Type 8 ( One DALI Address)
LTTW - Lutron T-Series Tunable White
Power over Ethernet
POE drivers*
UL2108 certified for
integral or remote driver
MOLEX
IGOR
O - Other (Consult factory)
Emergency Integral emergency battery pack
or emergency circuit optional.
Input Voltage 120V, 277V, 347V, UNV, DC.
Flex Whip Shipped in a separate box for contractors to install
*Choose driver from available options.
LED SYSTEM
CRI Minimum 80 or 90 color rendering index
options.
CRI BIOS Minimum 80 color rendering index with R9>75
for all CCTs.
CCT Single
Color
Choice of 3000K, 3500K and 4000K color